CHAPTER 16 HOUSING CODE

Sec. 16-1. Adoption of Southern Standard Housing Code.

The Standard Building Code, 1988 Edition, three (3) copies of which are on file in the office of the City Clerk-Treasurer and which is made a part hereof except as otherwise provided by this chapter, is hereby adopted by reference as the Housing Code of the City of Searcy, Arkansas. (Ord. No. 488, § 1, 9-6-66; Ord. No. 522, § 2-13-70; Ord. No. 90-17, 9-11-90)

Sec. 16-2. Penalties.

Every person who shall fail to comply with a violation order issued by the enforcing officer within the time limit stated thereon, and as stated by this Code, shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and, upon conviction, shall be punished by a fine of not less than ten dollars (\$10.00), or by imprisonment for not less than one (1) day, nor more than ten (10) days, or both. Each day of failure to comply shall constitute a separate offense. (Ord. No. 444, § 6, 11-7-61)

Code.16 16-1

CHAPTER 16		16-
HOUSING CODE		16-1
Sec. 16-1.	Adoption of Southern Standard Housing Code	16-1
Sec. 16-2.	Penalties	16-1

Code.16 16-2